

26 April 2023

Dear

Re: Official Information Act Request – Electric Vehicle Charging Points

Thank you for your email on 24 March 2023 in which you requested under the Official Information Act 1982:

- Breakdown of all grants and subsidies provided for installation of EV charging points.
- Please include the name of the organisations receiving grants and the location of charge points installed with of EECA support.
- Which EV sites (operated by other organisations) does EECA help maintain, and how much does this cost a month? Please give a breakdown of the last 12 months.
- How much of the aforementioned grants/subsidies are spent on advertising/promotion of the work the EECA does?

Please find EECA's response to your request attached to this email as Appendix One.

You have the right to seek an investigation and review by the Ombudsman of this decision. Information about how to make a complaint is available at <u>www.ombudsman.parliament.nz</u> or freephone 0800 802 602.

Please note that it is our policy to proactively release our responses to official information requests where possible. Our response to your request will be published shortly at https://www.eeca.govt.nz/about/news-and-corporate/official-information/ with your personal information removed.

Yours sincerely



Alcal

Andrew Caseley EECA Chief Executive

- 1. Breakdown of all grants and subsidies provided for installation of EV charging points.
- 2. Please include the name of the organisations receiving grants and the location of charge points installed with of EECA support.

Notes:

- The co-funding committed includes installation costs. For example, infrastructure, project management, site installation, technical advice etc. Many of the listed projects below also included provision of electric vehicles. Where this is the case, we have stripped out and recorded only the costs associated with the charger and its installation.
- Co-funding commitment has increased due to Rapid and Hyper-fast (185kW-300kW) chargers and the utilisation of new sites. Commitment total has a high variation due to site installation requirements, electrical installation, commissioning of power, transformers, and location of the charging station to power grid. Also dependent on how many chargers the applicant has ordered/planned to install and from where they are purchased.
- For locations marked "Nationwide" this means that Charging points have been installed in multiple locations across the country.

| Date of Contract start (dd/mm/yyyy) | Applicant | Co-funding Committed | Location of the Charge point and number of Charge points installed |
|--|---|----------------------|--|
| 28/01/2020 | The Priory In New Zealand Of The Most Venerable Order Of The Hospital Of St John Of Jerusalem | \$8,455.00 | South Island x 2 |
| 15/09/2021 | Alpine Energy Limited | \$120,900.00 | Canterbury x 4 |
| 21/12/2018 | Alsco NZ | \$50,126.00 | Bay of Plenty x 1 |
| 26/08/2019 | Asthma New Zealand Incorporated | \$7,616.20 | Auckland, Rotorua, Wellington x 11 |
| 14/01/2019 | Bupa Care Services NZ Limited | \$21,675.00 | Nationwide x 3 |
| 06/09/2019 | BVJV Limited (trading as Europcar New Zealand) | \$18,539.00 | Nationwide x 6 |
| 15/08/2021 | Carr & Haslam Limited | \$14,267.00 | Auckland x 1 |
| 21/08/2020 | Central Otago District Council | \$38,000.00 | Otago x 2 |
| 20/08/2019 | ChargeNet New Zealand Limited | \$249,000.00 | Bombay x 4 |
| 15/08/2021 | ChargeNet NZ Limited | \$308,500.00 | Otago x 6 |
| 15/08/2021 | ChargeNet NZ Limited | \$288,500.00 | Waikato x 4 |
| 15/08/2021 | ChargeNet NZ Limited | \$282,875.00 | Wellington x 6 |

Low Emissions Vehicle Contestable Fund (LEVCF):

| 28/08/2020 | ChargeNet NZ Limited | \$237,725.00 | Auckland Region x 2 |
|------------|---------------------------------|--------------|-----------------------|
| 28/08/2020 | ChargeNet NZ Limited | \$213,575.00 | Canterbury x4 |
| 31/01/2020 | Chargenet NZ Limited | \$77,000.00 | Nationwide |
| 31/08/2020 | ChargeNet NZ Limited | \$237,825.00 | Northland x 2 |
| 31/01/2020 | Chargenet NZ Limited | \$257,000.00 | Waikato x 2 |
| 22/01/2019 | Chargenet NZ Limited | \$132,000.00 | Bay of Plenty x 3 |
| | | | Manawatu-Whanganui x |
| 26/08/2020 | ChargeNet NZ Limited | \$39,000.00 | 1 |
| 28/08/2020 | ChargeNet NZ Limited | \$153,515.00 | Manawatu-Whanganui x |
| 15/09/2017 | Chargenet NZ Limited | \$175,000.00 | Canterbury x4 |
| | Chargenet NZ Limited | | |
| 15/09/2017 | Chargenet NZ Limited | \$140,000.00 | Otago x 4 |
| 15/09/2017 | Ŭ | \$95,000.00 | Southland x 9 |
| 20/08/2019 | ChargeNet NZ Limited | \$47,780.00 | Kawerau x 1 |
| 19/09/2018 | Chargenet NZ Limited | \$65,500.00 | Canterbury x 2 |
| 19/09/2018 | Chargenet NZ Limited | \$164,500.00 | Southland x 3 |
| 30/04/2021 | ChargeNet NZ Limited | \$41,500.00 | Waikato x 6 |
| 30/04/2021 | ChargeNet NZ Limited | \$134,438.00 | Otago x 6 |
| 30/04/2021 | ChargeNet NZ Limited | \$263,775.00 | Bay of Plenty x 6 |
| 30/04/2021 | ChargeNet NZ Limited | \$266,275.00 | Bay of Plenty x 6 |
| 20/08/2019 | ChargeNet NZ Limited | \$46,780.00 | Darfield x 1 |
| 28/01/2020 | ChargeSmart Limited | \$175,000.00 | Nationwide x 21 |
| 28/01/2020 | ChargeSmart Limited | \$18,000.00 | Taranaki x 4 |
| 28/08/2020 | ChargeSmart Limited | \$41,624.00 | Auckland Region x 2 |
| 07/09/2018 | Christchurch City Council | \$7,474.50 | Canterbury x 1 |
| | Christopher John | | |
| | Harrington (Public | | |
| 19/02/2019 | Charger at Arthurs Pass) | \$71,075.00 | West Coast x 1 |
| 13/02/2018 | Cloudy Bay Vineyards Limited | \$10,000.00 | Marlborough x 4 |
| 29/08/2019 | Counties Power Limited | \$42,500.00 | Pokeno x 1 |
| 29/08/2019 | Counties Power Limited | \$35,690.00 | Auckland x 1 |
| 13/02/2018 | Counties Power Limited | \$30,000.00 | Auckland x 1 |
| 14/01/2020 | Drive EV Limited | \$37,000.00 | Waikato x 2 |
| 29/08/2019 | Eastland Group Limited | \$62,500.00 | Gisborne x 3 |
| 20/09/2017 | Eastland Group Limited | \$251,000.00 | Gisborne x 3 |
| 05/03/2020 | Eastland Port Limited | \$64,500.00 | Gisborne x 3 |
| | Ebbett Waikato Group | | 5 |
| 29/01/2020 | Limited | \$148,602.00 | Waikato x 1 |
| 19/09/2018 | Electra Limited | \$245,000.00 | Manawatu-Wanganui x 9 |

| 31/08/2020 | EV Transport Limited | \$45,000.00 | Northland x 3 |
|--------------------------|--|------------------------------|--------------------------------------|
| | Everybody Eats Charitable | | |
| 8/08/2019 | Trust | \$1,422.00 | Auckland x 1 |
| 8/08/2019 | Farmer Motor Group Limited | \$215,963.00 | Tauranga x 1 |
| 21/03/2018 | Fisher & Paykel Healthcare | \$72,500.00 | Auckland x 51 |
| 30/09/2021 | Fletcher Distribution Ltd | \$2.500.00 | Auckland x 1 |
| 10/02/2020 | Foodstuffs (NZ) Limited | \$113,400.00 | North Island x 18 |
| 07/03/2019 | Foodstuffs (NZ) Limited | \$379,600.00 | Nationwide x 13 |
| 10/02/2020 | Foodstuffs (NZ) Limited | \$487,000.00 | Canterbury x 11 |
| 12/04/2017 | Foodstuffs (NZ) Limited | \$30,000.00 | Nationwide x 3 |
| 05/02/2019 | Foodstuffs North Island Limited | \$416,000.00 | North Island x 14 |
| 01/03/2018 | Foodstuffs North Island Limited | \$427,937.00 | North Island x 13 |
| 31/01/2019 | Foodstuffs South Island Limited | \$154,240.00 | South Island x 6 |
| 01/03/2018 | Foodstuffs South Island Limited | \$399,575.00 | South Island x 13 |
| 26/08/2019 | Gisborne District Council | \$20,000.00 | Gisborne x 4 |
| 31/01/2020 | Go Rentals (Auckland) Limited | \$55,279.79 | Nationwide x 15 |
| 15/09/2021 | Goodman Property Trust | \$178,200.00 | Auckland x 2 |
| 06/03/2017 | Green Cabs Limited | \$187,721.00 | Wellington x 2 |
| 15/03/2021 | GreenCycle Limited | \$89,200.00 | Auckland x 1 |
| 12/10/2020 | Higgins Contractors Limited | \$5,531.50 | Manawatu-Whanganui x 1 |
| 1.1/20/2222 | Holiday Accommodation Parks Association of New | | |
| 14/08/2019 12/09/2017 | Zealand Incorporated Horizon Energy Distribution Limited | \$157,000.00 \$115,000.00 | Nationwide x 27 Bay of Plenty x 3 |
| 15/09/2021 | Hutt City Council | \$372,000.00 | Wellington x 20 |
| 109/2021 | J A McCallum & Son | 43/2,000.00 | |
| 14/01/2019 | Limited | \$35,000.00 | Southland x 1 |
| 12/09/2018 | Jucy Group Limited | \$365,000.00 | Nationwide x 3 |
| 12/08/2021 | Kalista Ltd | \$482,000.00 | Auckland x 10 |
| | Kiwi Property Group | +102,000,000 | |
| 23/09/2019 | Limited | \$211,209.00 | Auckland x 42 |
| 21/02/2019 | Meridian Energy | \$62,399.00 | South Island x 5 |

| | | | Canterbury and Otago x |
|------------|--|--------------|------------------------|
| 23/09/2019 | Meridian Energy Limited | \$150,000.00 | 14 |
| 23/09/2019 | Mevo Limited | \$96,000.00 | Wellington x 64 |
| 14/01/2020 | Mevo Limited | \$35,000.00 | Waikato x 20 |
| 29/01/2020 | Mitchell Corp New Zealand Limited | \$5,682.00 | Canterbury x 6 |
| 31/03/2021 | MOTAT (Museum of Transport and Technology) | \$57,000.00 | Auckland x 20 |
| 15/05/2021 | | \$43,500.00 | Otago x 1 |
| 19/09/2018 | New Zealand Post Limited | \$28,125.00 | Bay of Plenty x 2 |
| 13/09/2018 | New Zealand Post Limited | \$8,325.00 | Auckland x 2 |
| 15/09/2021 | New Zealand Post Limited | \$61,076.00 | Auckland x 7 |
| 31/01/2019 | Ngai Tahu Tourism Ltd | \$139,000.00 | Nationwide x 7 |
| 12/09/2017 | Northland Regional Council | \$149,125.00 | Northland x 5 |
| 31/08/2020 | Northland Regional Council | \$34,000.00 | Northland x 1 |
| 26/08/2019 | Orion New Zealand Limited | \$318,500.00 | Arthur's Pass x 6 |
| 20/08/2019 | Orion New Zealand Limited | \$17,000.00 | Canterbury x 2 |
| 17/02/2017 | PowerNet Limited | \$20,000.00 | Southland x 6 |
| 05/08/2020 | Powersoft Limited | \$17,500.00 | Northland x 1 |
| 23/01/2019 | Real Journeys Limited | \$167,254.00 | Southland x 3 |
| 16/01/2019 | Sanford | \$2422.40 | Auckland x 2 |
| 15/09/2021 | SIXT NZ | \$214,600.00 | Auckland x 2 |
| 03/09/2019 | Snap Rental Limited | \$137,683.00 | Auckland x 2 |
| 07/02/2018 | South Taranaki District Council | \$96,000.00 | Taranaki x 2 |
| 26/08/2020 | Surrey Crescent Cohaus Limited | \$5,000.00 | Auckland Region x 2 |
| 20/08/2019 | Sustainability Trust | \$2360.00 | Wellington x 1 |
| 14/02/2020 | Sustainable Mobility Limited | \$90,000.00 | Auckland x 30 |
| 13/02/2019 | Tararua District Council | \$50,000.00 | Manawatu-Wanganui x 2 |
| 09/03/2017 | Thames Coromandel District Council | \$175,000.00 | Waikato x 4 |

| | The Lines Company | | |
|------------|---|--------------|-----------------------|
| 15/08/2021 | Limited | \$55,750.00 | Waikato x 2 |
| 08/02/2018 | The Lines Company Limited | \$215,880.00 | Waikato x 42 |
| 30/05/2019 | The Lines Company Limited | \$130,000.00 | Manawatu-Wanganui x 3 |
| 14/02/2017 | The Warehouse Limited | \$98,800.00 | Nationwide x 24 |
| 11/03/2020 | The Warehouse Limited | \$3,000.00 | Auckland x 4 |
| 03/09/2019 | The Warehouse Limited | \$157,498.00 | Nationwide x 16 |
| 21/02/2020 | Todd Property Ormiston Town Limited | \$120,000.00 | Auckland x 8 |
| 26/08/2019 | Tourism Holdings Limited | \$18,226.00 | Waitomo x 1 |
| 15/09/2017 | Tranzit Group Limited | \$339,602.00 | Nationwide x 1 |
| 20/12/2017 | Tranzit Group Limited | \$397,500.00 | Wellington x 1 |
| 09/09/2019 | Vector Limited | \$180,000.00 | Auckland x 86 |
| 05/02/2019 | Vector Limited | \$77,000.00 | Auckland x 2 |
| 02/10/2018 | WEL Network | \$255,000.00 | Waikato x 5 |
| 07/02/2018 | WEL Network | \$160,000.00 | Waikato x 1 |
| 15/09/2021 | Wellington City Council | \$498,785.00 | Wellington x 30 |
| 10/02/2020 | Wellington City Council | \$50,000.00 | Wellington x 4 |
| 15/09/2017 | Wellington City Council | \$176,100.00 | Wellington x 29 |
| 05/02/2019 | Wells Instruments and Electrical Services Limited | \$20,000.00 | Nationwide x 8 |
| 13/09/2018 | Woolworths New Zealand Limited | | Nationwide x 5 |
| 21/09/2017 | Yoogo Share Limited | \$500,000.00 | Canterbury x 48 |
| 15/08/2021 | Z Energy Limited | \$390,000.00 | Canterbury x 4 |
| 11/04/2017 | Z Energy Limited | \$42,260.00 | Wellington x 2 |

Low Emissions Transport Fund (LETF):

| Date of Contract start (dd/mm/yy) | Applicant | | Location of the Charge point and number of Charge points installed |
|--------------------------------------|-----------------------------------|--------------|--|
| , ., | Agritech Green Investments Ltd | \$174,963.00 | Canterbury x 2 |
| 03/03/2022 | ChargeNet NZ Limited | \$197,076.00 | Auckland Region x 6 |
| 03/03/2022 | ChargeNet NZ Limited | \$278,460.00 | Hawke's Bay Region x 6 |
| 03/03/2022 | ChargeNet NZ Limited | \$223,968.00 | Taranaki x 6 |
| 03/03/2022 | ChargeNet NZ Limited | \$165,172.00 | Northland Region x 6 |

| 21/02/2022 | Eco Gæk Co t/a Thundergrid | \$36,450.00 | Wellington x 2 |
|------------|---------------------------------------|----------------|---------------------|
| 23/06/2022 | Meridian Energy Ltd | \$1,065,914.00 | Nationwide x 9 |
| 04/03/2022 | Meridian Energy Ltd | \$77,311.00 | Canterbury x 4 |
| 12/09/2022 | National Steel | \$50,658.00 | Auckland Region x 1 |
| 08/03/2022 | Phoenix Metal Recyclers NZ Ltd | \$65,000.00 | Auckland Region x 1 |
| 10/03/2022 | Z Energy Ltd - Auckland Commercial | \$272,000.00 | Auckland Region x 2 |
| 10/03/2022 | Z Energy Ltd - Bethlehem | \$247,000.00 | Bay of Plenty x 4 |
| 10/03/2022 | Z Energy Ltd - Hautapu | \$366,500.00 | Waikato x 2 |
| 10/03/2022 | Z Energy Ltd - K Drive Pukete | \$413,500.00 | Waikato x 3 |
| 10/03/2022 | Z Energy Ltd - Kumeu | \$296,000.00 | Auckland Region x 2 |
| 10/03/2022 | Z Energy Ltd - Warkworth | \$253,000.00 | Auckland Region x 2 |

State Sector Decarbonisation Fund (SSDF):

| Date of Tranche approval (dd/mm/yy) | Organisation | Grant amount | Location of the Charge point and number of Charge points installed |
|---|---|--------------|---|
| 16/06/2020 | Te Whatu Ora – MidCentral (Midcentral DHB) | \$27,000.00 | Palmerston North |
| 16/06/2020 | Inland Revenue | \$90,000.00 | Nationwide x 33 |
| 20/12/2020 | ACC | \$90,000.00 | Nationwide x 25 |
| 20/12/2020 | Dept. Conservation | \$94,000.00 | Nationwide x 30 |
| 20/12/2020 | Te Puni Kokiri | \$80,000.00 | Christchurch x 16 |
| 20/12/2020 | Te Whatu Ora – Hawkes Bay (Hawkes Bay DHB) | \$13,000.00 | Hastings x 1 |
| 15/03/2021 | Dept. Conservation | \$368,000.00 | Nationwide x 118 |
| 15/03/2021 | Kainga Ora | \$108,000.00 | Nationwide x 46 |
| 15/03/2021 | NZ Forest Research Inst. | \$6,000.00 | Rotorua x 3 |
| 15/03/2021 | Ministry of Education | \$8,000.00 | Whangarei x 3 |
| 15/03/2021 | NZ Defence Force | \$199,000.00 | Nationwide x 43 |
| 15/03/2021 | Te Whatu Ora Northland (Northland DHB) | \$440,000.00 | Whangarei x 150 |
| 26/09/2021 | Ministry for Primary Industries | \$260,000.00 | Wellington x 52 |
| 26/09/2021 | Te Whatu Ora Waitemata (Waitemata DHB) | \$171,000.00 | Auckland x 62 |
| 26/09/2021 | Western Institute of Technology | \$20,000.00 | New Plymouth x 5 |

| 13/02/2022 | Te Whatu Ora Bay of Plenty | \$67,000.00 | Whakatane/Tauranga x |
|------------|----------------------------|---------------|----------------------|
| | | | 25 |
| 13/02/2022 | Dept. Corrections | \$120,000.00 | Nationwide x 24 |
| 13/02/2022 | Lincoln University | \$9,000.00 | Lincoln x2 |
| 13/02/2022 | NZ Police | \$250,000.00 | Nationwide x 25 |
| 29/03/2022 | Worksafe | \$55,000 .00 | Nationwide x 11 |
| 29/03/2022 | MSD | \$750,000.00 | Nationwide x 150 |
| 29/03/2022 | Landcare Research | \$10,000.00 | Hamilton x 2 |
| 29/03/2022 | TVNZ | \$4,000.00 | Auckland x 2 |
| 29/03/2022 | Kainga Ora | \$404,000.00 | Nationwide x 141 |
| 07/08/2022 | DIA | \$125,000.00 | Wellington x 25 |
| 07/08/2022 | Te Whatu Ora Canterbury | \$120,000 .00 | Christchurch x 24 |
| 07/08/2022 | NIWA | \$10,000.00 | Auckland x 2 |
| 07/08/2022 | Callaghan innovation | \$30,000.00 | Wellington x 6 |
| 07/08/2022 | Education Review Office | \$22,000.00 | Wellington x 5 |

Carbon Neutral Government Programme (CNGP) (lease)

| Contract Date (dd/mm/yy) | Organisation | Grant amount | Location of the Charge point and number of Charge points installed |
|-----------------------------|---|---------------|---|
| 08/09/2021 | Te Whatu Ora Midcentral (Midcentral DHB) | \$114,500.00 | Palmerston North x 25 |
| 23/08/2021 | Northland Polytechnic | \$12,627.00 | Whangarei x 5 |
| 31/01/2022 | Te Whatu Ora Wairarapa | \$100,000.00 | Masterton Hospital x 20 |
| 04/11/2021 | Wintec | \$30,300 .00 | Hamilton/Rotokauri x 9 |
| 20/12/2021 | Ministry of Education | \$212,784.00 | Nationwide x 46 |
| 14/01/2022 | Te Whatu Ora Southern | \$5,000.00 | Dunedin |
| 18/01/2022 | Te Whatu Ora Counties Manukau | \$90,597 .00 | Auckland x 26 |
| 23/02/2022 | Te Whatu Ora Capital, Coast & Hutt Valley | \$45,000.00 | Wellington x 9 |
| 25/02/2022 | Te Whatu Ora Hawkes Bay | \$24,412.00 | Hastings x 6 |
| 16/05/2022 | AgResearch Ltd. | \$5,000.00 | Palmerston North x 1 |
| 23/06/2022 | Oranga Tamariki | \$140,000.00 | Nationwide x 28 |
| 27/05/2022 | NZ Trade Enterprise | \$10,000 .00 | Wellington x 2 |
| 21/06/2022 | Te Whatu Ora Counties Manukau | \$100,000.00 | Auckland x 20 |
| 06/07/2022 | Earthquake Commission | \$10,000 .00 | Wellington x 2 |
| 13/10/2022 | Te Whatu Ora Counties Manukau | \$200,000 .00 | Auckland x 40 |
| 19/01/2023 | AgResearch | \$10,000.00 | Palmerston North x 2 |

| 24/02/2023 | AgResearch | \$5,697.00 | Palmerston North x 2 |
|------------|-------------------------|--------------|----------------------|
| 16/11/2022 | Wintec | \$23,000.00 | Hamilton x 5 |
| 02/12/2022 | Te Whatu Ora Tairawhiti | \$100,000.00 | Gisborne x 20 |
| 22/11/2022 | Ministry of Education | \$439,000.00 | Nationwide x 78 |

3. Which EV sites (operated by other organisations) does EECA help maintain, and how much does this cost a month? Please give a breakdown of the last 12 months.

EECA co-funding is limited to setting up an EV charging site, and we do not contribute to ongoing costs or maintenance.

4. How much of the aforementioned grants/subsidies are spent on advertising/promotion of the work the EECA does?

The EECA brand is applied (e.g., as a sticker) to the EV chargers to show that the Government has contributed to the project. Co-funding may contribute to the initial launch of a project, but co-funding is not provided for ongoing marketing or promotion of the project. No EECA promotion is funded out of the co-funding provided to recipients.